



DECISION

No. 111 of date 18. 11. 2014

FOR BEGINNING THE PROCEDURES TO DEFINE THE TARIFF OF ELECTRICITY RETAIL SUPPLIER ACTIVITY FOR 2015

On the basis of articles 9 and 26 of Law No. 9072, date 22.05.2003, "For Power Sector", as amended, articles 20, 21 of ERE-s Practice and Procedure Regulations, approved with ERE-s Board of Commissioner decision no.21, of date 18.03.2009, Decision no. 80, of date 26.06.2008, of ERE-s Board of Commissioners, "To approve the methodology of calculating the tariff for electricity retail public supplier activity"

ERE-s Board of Commissioners, on its meeting of date **18.11.2014**, after reviewing the application of Electricity Distribution Operator as follows OSHEE company to define the tariff of electricity retail supply activity for 2015 as well as the working group report,

Observed that:

The application generally completes the requirements defined in ERE-s regulations, for beginning the procedures of reviewing the application to define the electricity tariff for retail supplier activity,

For all of the above mentioned ERE-s Board of Commissioners

Decided:

- **1.** To begin the procedures of defining the tariff in electricity retail supplier activity for 2015.
- 2. Legal and Customer Protection Directory is charged to notify OSHEE company.

This decision enters immediately into force.

This decision is published in the Official Gazette .

Adresa:Rruga "Gjergj Fishta"10 Tirane E-mail erealb@ere.gov.al Tel/Fax +355 42 22 963 Tel +355 42 69 590 www.ere.gov.al



REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA ENERGY REGULATOR AUTHORITY Board of Commissioners



ERE-s Board of Commissioner Vote for,

DECISION

No. 111 of date 18.11.2014

FOR BEGINNING THE PROCEDURES TO DEFINE THE TARIFF OF ELECTRICITY RETAIL SUPPLIER ACTIVITY FOR 2015

Board Members		
	Pro-s	Against
Petrit Ahmeti		
Adriatik Bego		
Abaz Aliko		
Entela Shehaj		
Maksim Shuli		

Tel/Fax +355 42 22 963 Tel +355 42 69 590 www.ere.gov.al